Applications for the 

bonds  wi l l  be accepted between January 13, 2020 and January 17, 2020. The Certi ficate of Bond(s ) wi l l  be i ssued on January 21, 2020. 

The issue price of the Sovereign Gold Bond for this Series has been fixed at Rs. 3,966 (Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-six only) per gram of gold 
for those who subscribe onl i ne and pay through digi ta l  mode and Rs. 4,016 (Rupees Four Thousand Sixteen only) per gram for others .  

Forthcoming Issues in FY 19-20: 

S.No.  Tranche Date of Subscription Date of Issuance 

1 2019-20 Series  IX February 03-07, 2020 February 11, 2020 

2 2019-20 Series  X March 02-06, 2020 March 11, 2020 

Details of the all the tranche issues in FY 18-19: